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SUMMARY OF INVESTMENT OPTIONS
NORTH DAKOTA EMPLOYEE'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Introduction

The information in this summary is
organized into three sections. Section |
details the investment options that are
available through the NDPERS Deferred
Compensation Companion Plan. Section
I lists the other investment options
currently available through the NDPERS
Section 457 Deferred Compensation
Plan. This information has been
organized in alphabetical order by
provider company. The investment
objective, annual expenses, and historical
performance informationis provided for
each investment option. Due to the
inception date of some investment funds,
historical performance information is not
available and is indicated with "N/A" (not
available). Instances in which information
was not provided by the provider
companies are indicated by "N/P" (not
provided). Section Il lists the
representatives you can contact at each
provider company for more information
as of the date this summary was
published. Updates to thelist of
registered provider representatives are
published on the NDPERS website at the
end of each quarter.

The annual expense column includes
fund expense ratios and any applicable
fees to pay for senvice, distribution,
and marketing costs (12b-1 fees),
operating expenses, asset
management fees, separate account
charges, or mortality and expense
charges imposed by the provider. It
does not, however, include any
withdrawal, surrender or deferred sales
charges or miscellaneous
administrative fees. Whenever
possible, withdrawal, surrender or
deferred sales charges, etc. have been
noted at the bottom of the page.
Please refer to your prospectus or
contact your provider company for
more complete information. The
column entitled "Other Fees” indicates
whether additional information is
footnoted below the table about fees
and/or withdrawal provisions (Y=yes,
N=no).

Performance results provided herein
reflect all fund expense ratios and any
applicable 12b-1 fees, operating
expenses, asset management fees,
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separate account charges, or mortality
and expense charges imposed by the
provider company. They do not,
however, reflect any withdrawal,
surrender or deferred sales charges or
account maintenance fees footnoted
below each table in the sections entitled
"Other Fees” and "Withdrawal
Provisions".

Although all applicable fees for each
provider company should be provided in
this Summary of Investment Options,
you should discuss fees in detail with a
provider company representative.

The following abbreviations are used in
the “Type of Investment” column on the
following pages:

FA - Fixed Annuity

MF - Mutual Fund

VA - Variable Annuity
CF - Commingled Fund



ANNUITIES VERSUS MUTUAL FUNDS

Annuities

Deferred annuities are essentially tax-
sheltered accounts offered by life
insurance companies. They come in two
basic forms, fixed or variable, and offer
different benefits each suited to
achieving very different retirement
objectives. Fixed annuities pay a fixed
nominal interest rate per period and
guarantee a minimum rate of return.
Variable annuities can range from
conservative to aggressive investments
and pay a rate linked to theinvestment
performance of some underlying
portfolio; therefore, the returns of
variable annuity contracts are not
guaranteed by the offeror. Many variable
annuities areinvested in mutual funds as
the underlying investment. The annuity
fund structure typically offers a
guaranteed death benefit which provides
safety of principal for beneficiaries. This
structure results in an additional layer of
fees above those that are paid for the
underlying investment vehicle, Typically,

the annual expenses associated with
annuity solutions reflect a mortality and
expense risk charge (insurance
component, investment management
expenses, administrative and
recordkeeping charges, and declining
surrender charges). Sales loads and
marketing and distribution charges may
apply but are often waived for
institutional clients.

Mutual Funds

Mutual funds are registered with the
Securities and Exchange Commission
(SEC) and their prices and performance
are usually reported daily in the
newspapers. Commingled funds are
pooled investment vehicles that are
similar to mutual funds but are not
registered with the SEC and may or may
not be reported in the newspapers.

Mutual funds can range from
conservative to aggressive, and their
values will fluctuate according to the

volatility of the securities in which the
funds are invested. Mutual funds do not
offer a guaranteed death benefit;
therefore, their fees do not include an
insurance component. Typically, the
annual expenses associated with mutual
funds reflect the investment
management expenses and
administrative and recordkeeping fees
charged by the provider company.
Again, sales loads and marketing and
distribution charges may apply but are
typically waived in the case of
institutional accounts.

The investment funds that are available
through the NDPERS Companion Plan
consist of aseries of mutual funds and a



Commingled fund. In the case of the
Companion Plan, the annual fees
charged by mutual fund organizations
to pay for service, distribution, and
marketing costs (12b-1 fees) are
currently rebated back to participants
by TIAA CREF. In addition, any front and
deferred sales loads are currently
waived by TIAA CREF.

The informationincluded in this
summary is strictly quantitative in
nature and is intended to provide an
evaluation of the returns and expenses
associated with the investment options
available through NDPERS' deferred
compensation program.

This summary does not present factors
that are more subjective in nature such
as: 1) the quality, availability, and
responsiveness of client service;

2) verification of the investment style
underlying the investment options;

3) the longevity and stability of the
investment professionals managing the
investment options; and 4) internet
access and voice response systems.
These factors should also be taken into
consideration when selecting provider
companies and investment options.
Please contact your provider companies
to obtain this information.
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Please keep in mind when reviewing the
historical performance information that
past performance does not guarantee
future performance. This Summary of
Investment Options is not a prospectus.
Itis only intended to provide basic
information about the available
investment options. Please contact the
individual provider companies for a
prospectus containing more detailed
information.

The material presented in this Summary
of Investment Options has been
compiled from information supplied by
the provider companies to the NDPERS
to the NDPERS Section 457 Deferred
Compensation Plan. To the best of our
knowledge, this information is accurate
and complete although we have not
independently verified its accuracy or
completeness.

ND Public Employees Retirement System, P.O. Box 1657, Bismarck, ND 58502-1657 Phone:

701-328-3900+ FAX: 701-328-3920+ Toll-free outside the Bismarck calling area: 1-800-803-7377
PERS Website: www.nd.gov/ndpers « PERS e-mail address: NDPERS@nd.gov


http://www.nd.gov/ndpers
mailto:NDPERS@nd.gov
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NDPERS DEFERRED COMPENSATION COMPANION PLAN INVESTMENT OPTIONS
For more information, call TIAA-CREF at (800)842-2252

Net Historical Performance
AssetClass/ | GROSS/NET 6 Mos s of 12312022
Fund/Ticker Symbol Investment T
ey WO YRS broductType | EXPENSERATIO | 630023
YR | IR | SR | N
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076% 1 076% TO% | %K% | ST% | 1% | f005%
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Equty Mot
DFAUS Smal Cap | (DFSTX) Simal Bend an”:y 027% 1027% TR% | 3% | oTs% | see | 103w
Equty Mot
Frankin Grouh Ad (FCGAX) Large Groh an”:" 0.55% 1 0.55% BA% | KM% | 6T | 0% | 1268%




NDPERS DEFERRED COMPENSATION COMPANION PLAN INVESTMENT OPTIONS
For more information, call TIAA-CREF at (800)842-2252

Net Historical Performance

, Aszset Class | GROSS / NET 6 Mos. a of 1UHANZ
FundTicker Symbol Investment Tvpe. | o ductType | EXPENSERATIO | 60023
1¥YR IYR YR YR

Imvesco Oppenheimer Developing Markets | Diversified Emergmg | Equity | Mutua
o e - 0% /0% | 1107% | MM | 3% | 2% | 15%
MaeeMuiual Premier |nf-Prot and [nc Sve ) Fixed Income |
v o PrccedBord |01 | OGO/ | 2 | D% | 0% | 16% | OF%
Nothem S Cap Vake (NOSG) | Smel Ve E::” W | woertioe | 4f0% | 07% | 3% | 3% | 84%%
PGIM High Yied Fund Class Z (PHYX) | High Yed Bond m'm” 051%/051% | A% | 1M | %% | 260% | 4%%
PGIM Jennzon Mid-Cap Growsh Fund Eaquity / Muial
oz ey WeaGomt | OT%/0T% | A% | M0 | 67% | 8%% | 105%
T. Rowe Prce Capeal Appreciaion Adv ) Alocation |
e Moo Al [\ | A0 | % | 0% | 6W% | % | 6%

. . Eaquity / Mutua
T. Rowe Prce Equity Income (FRFDY) Large Vaue urd 067% 1 067% 2555 333% 730% T17% 8 Gk
Temolsion Globel Bond Adv (TBBAY) | Giohel Bond E"ﬂm‘” 0.75% /0.72% A0% | B06% | 48 | 2%% | D%
The Harford Droidend and Groth Fund Clase Eaquity / Mubal
e Lage Vit - OO | 6% | 7% | 9% | 0% | 1214%
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NDPERS DEFERRED COMPENSATION COMPANION PLAN INVESTMENT OPTIONS
For more information, call TIAA-CREF at (800)842-2252

| Net Histnril:a|l Performance |
Fund Teker Symbol ivestment Type mg'm S| a5 of 302

1YR YR 5YR 10YR
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NDPERS DEFERRED COMPENSATION COMPANION PLAN INVESTMENT OPTIONS
For more information, call TIAA-CREF at (800)842-2252

Met Historical Performance

Fund Ticker Symbol Ivestment Type mgm EEE;SSSE‘H’ED mgmM;;n a5 of {30421
1YR IYR 5YR YR
o {Fﬂﬁm mRy [ L ueOm% | M | AW | 3@k | A | 6%
o fﬁﬁﬁmﬁm Tl )[R Qw0 | s | TE | 38| A% | 0%
Braregmry  EOREE LSRG | uek | BB | 3 | 4% |
o fﬁﬁm R Tl 2BV i | % | R | A% | A% |
E’ﬁiﬁ?}fﬁm Tl S0 0N | 0% | WM | e | w |




NDPERS DEFERRED COMPENSATION COMPANION PLAN INVESTMENT OPTIONS
For more information, call TIAA-CREF at (800)842-2252

Net Historical Performance

| MssetClass/ |  GROSS/NET 6 Mos. 3 of 1231202
FundTicker Symbol investment Type | o duct Type | EXPENSERATIO | 630203

{YR IYR 5YR YR
Vanguzrd Dividerd Growh Iaw (VDIGX)  |Large Blend :‘:? I 1 00 10.30% 6% | 47% | 008% | W% | 13.08%
Vanguzrd nsiasordl Index | (VIND) | Large Blend :‘:? Il | opsoer0msoe | g | 8% | 7% | e | 1%
Vanquard Totzl Bond Market Index Adm : Foved Income / ,
e emedt Core Bnd | = 0.05% / 0.05% 8% | 30% | 28% | D01% | 0%%
Venguerd Toal nf Suck dex Admeel | e Bend |0 M8 oo 0o | oM | 591 | 05 | 109 | A16%
(VTIAX) Fund
Wanguard Trezsury Money Mid [nv Monzy Markst - Monzy Market/ \
s o et 0.09% /0.0% IB% | 150% | 06% | 118% | 070%
Virus Ceredex Md-Cap Value Equiy | : Equity / Mutud \ ]
ST Vid-Cap Vs - 101%/1.019% 6% | 7% | 3T% | 6% | 967%
Galiz Sable Rewm- | (WFSH) | Sl Ve OrerlmTE 0meoe /0B | 101% | 2N | 22% | 2% | 0%

Additional investment options are available through the self-directed brokerage (Mutual Fund Window).
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SECTION Il
SUMMARY OF INVESTMENT OPTIONS
NORTH DAKOTA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

SECTION457DEFERRED COMPENSATIONPLAN

(INFORMATION CURRENT AS OF JUNE 30, 2022)

The NDPERS Board provides this Summary as aservicetothe deferred compensation participants to help them make
an informed decision regarding their investments. The NDPERS Board has not examined the investmentoptions
describedin Section Il ofthis Summary, and makes neither recommendation nor warrantyregarding those options.
Theinvestment options offered are those the individual provider companies have determined they will offerto
theparticipants using the provider'sservices.

Unlessotherwise noted, performance resultsprovided herein reflect all fundexpense ratiosand any applicable 12b-
1fees, operating expenses, asset management fees, separate account charges, or mortality and expense charges
imposed by the provider company. They do not, however, reflect any withdrawal, surrender, or deferred sales
charges oraccount maintenance fees footnoted below each table in the sections entitled “Other Fees” and

“WithdrawalProvisions.”
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BANK OF NORTH DAKOTA INVESTMENT OPTIONS
Formoreinformation, call Bank of North Dakota at (701) 328-5617 or (701) 328-5652
or refer to List of Representatives in Section 111

Return
6 Mos. NetHistorical Performance
Other Ended As of December 31, 2021

Type of Annual Fees June30, 1 3 5 10
Fund/Ticker Symbol Investment Objective Expense  (Y/N) 2022 Year Years Years Years
Open Savings Statement
(Variable Rate Account) Savings Stability of Principal ~ None N 1.55%* N/P N/P N/P N/P

Other Fees: None

Withdrawal Provisions: No fee unless account is moved prior to eighteen months. Applicable fee is six months of interest.

*Rate presented is an annual interest rate that changes January 1. Call Bank of North Dakota to obtain the current new money rate.

N/P — Not provided

12



BRAVERA WEALTH INVESTMENT OPTIONS

Formoreinformation,call Bravera Wealth at (701) 456-3386 or Refer to of Representativesin Section |11
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BRAVERA WEALTH INVESTMENT OPTIONS

Formoreinformation,call Bravera Wealth at (701) 456-3386 or Refer to of Representativesin Section |11
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BRAVERA WEALTH INVESTMENT OPTIONS

Formoreinformation,call Bravera Wealth at (701) 456-3386 or Refer to of Representativesin Section |11
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NATIONWIDE LIFE INSURANCE INVESTMENT OPTIONS

For more information, call Nationwide Life Insurance at (877) 677-3678 or Refer to List of Representatives in Section |1

Other ~ Return 6 Net Historical Performance as of 12.31.21
Fund / Ticker Symbol InveTstment Objective EAnnuaI Fees = Mos. Ended
ype ENSE vy 06.3022  lYear  3Years 5Years  10Years

Nationwide Investor Destination Asset
Aggressive (Service Class) NDASX VA Allocation 0.90 Y g lEaz 2.68 &la 7.57
Nationwide Investor Destination Asset Y
Moderately Aggressive (Service VA Allocation 0.90 2.36 "17.90 2.01 3.73 6.71
Class) NDMSX
Nationwide Investor Destination Asset
Moderate (Service Class) NSDMX A Allocation 0.90 Y L2 le 1 L1 200 gl
Nationwide Investor Destination Asset Y
Moderately Conservative (Service VA Allocation 0.92 10 "14.28  0.34 2.11 3.85
Class) NSDCX
Nationwide Investor Destination Asset
Conservative (Service Class) NDCSX 2 Alocation 090 Y "1.28 "12.56 | -0.69 1.10 2.29
Putnam International Equity Fund Foreign i
(Class A) POVSX VA Stock 1.25 Y 7.80 14.81 1.15 0.93 4.40
Templeton Foreign Fund Foreign i i
(Class A) TEMFX VA Stock 1.10 Y 7.29 3.59 0.27 0.74 2.87
Janus Henderson Global Research World
(Class T) JAWWX VA Stock 0.86 Y 3.95 -19.64  4.37 6.38 8.64
Invesco Global World i i i
(Class A) OPPAX VA Stock 1.04 Y 0.34 32.14 0.03 2.59 7.62
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NATIONWIDE LIFE INSURANCE INVESTMENT OPTIONS

For more information, call Nationwide Life Insurance at (877) 677-3678 or Refer to List of Representatives in Section |1

Fund/ Ticker Symbol

Templeton Global Smaller
Companies Fund (Class A) TEMGX

Brown Capital Management Small
Company Fund (Investor Class)
BCSIX

NVIT Small Company Fund (Class 1)

DFA US Micro Cap Portfolio
(Institutional Class) DFSCX

American Century Small Cap Value
(Investor Class) ASVIX

BNY Mellon Mid Cap Index
Fund (Investor Class)
PESPX

Nationwide Mellon
Dynamic U.S. Core Fund
(Class R6) MUIGX

Janus Henderson Research Fund
(Class T) JAMRX

Invesco American Franchise Fund
(Class A) VAFAX

Investment
Type

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

Objective

World
Stock

Small
Growth

Small
Blend

Small
Blend

Small
Value

Mid Blend

Large
Blend

Large
Growth

Large
Growth

Annual
Expense

1.31

1.25

1.05

0.40

1.09

0.51

0.50

0.77

0.95
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Other
Fees
(YIN)

Y

Y

Return 6
Mos. Ended
06.30.22

2.63

-5.66

3.35

6.45

2.06

7.74

1.89

0.57

-4.49

Net Historical Performance as of 12.31.21

1 Year

-23.95

-37.98

-18.77

-12.46

-14.72

-13.52

-21.87

-30.03

-31.14

3Years

-0.29

-4.78

9.25

7.60

8.34

6.69

6.66

3.73

3.07

5Years

0.24

2.07

7.44

5.85

7.09

6.18

10.49

7.96

7.54

10 Years

5.26

9.86

10.80

10.32

10.37

10.26

13.04

11.77

11.47



NATIONWIDE LIFE INSURANCE INVESTMENT OPTIONS

For more information, call Nationwide Life Insurance at (877) 677-3678 or Refer to List of Representatives in Section |1

Fund/ Ticker Symbol

Invesco Capital Appreciation
(Class A) OPTFX

Aberdeen U.S. Sustainable
Leaders Fund (Institutional
Service Class) GXXIX

Invesco Diversified Dividend Fund
(Investor Class) LCEIX

Davis NY Venture Fund
(Class A) NYVTX

Nationwide Fund (Institutional Service
Class) MUIFX

Neuberger Berman Large Cap Value
Fund (Trust Class) NBPTX

American Century Value Fund
(Investor Class) TWVLX

Invesco Growth & Income Fund
(Class A) ACGIX

BNY Mellon Balanced Opportunity
Fund (Class Z) DBOZX

[nvestment
Type

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

Objective

Large
Growth

Large
Growth

Large
Value

Large
Blend

Large
Blend

Large
Value

Large
Value

Large
Value

Moderate
Allocation

Annual
Expense

0.94

0.97

0.73

0.91
0.64

0.96
1.01

0.78

0.98
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Other
Fees
(YIN)

Y

Return 6
Mos. Ended
06.30.22

-4.07

0.57

6.86

3.56

1.88

7.79

8.52

8.25

2.56

Net Historical Performance as of 12.31.21

1Year

-31.10

-26.56

-1.57

-17.47

-19.17

-1.39

0.16

-5.93

-15.81

3Years

4.73

4.93

5.49

1.14

7.39

12.93

7.79

7.39

2.25

5Years

8.01

8.14

6.29

3.33

8.74

11.99

7.57

6.06

4.29

10 Years

10.80

10.16

9.46

9.08

11.66

12.50

10.27

10.12

7.02



NATIONWIDE LIFE INSURANCE INVESTMENT OPTIONS

For more information, call Nationwide Life Insurance at (877) 677-3678 or Refer to List of Representatives in Section |1

Other ~ Return 6 Net Historical Performance as of 12.31.21
Fund / Ticker Symbol Investment Objective Annual Fees = Mos. Ended
Type Expense (YIN) 063022 lYear ~ 3Years  5Years  10Years
Moderate
MFS Total Return (Class A) MSFRX VA szt 0.72 Y 3.64 -9.66 4.14 5.05 7.20
5 0.91 Y

PIMCO Int Bond Fund VA aor ‘174 1020 239 032 2.20
(Class A) PFOAX on

Janus Henderson High Yield Fund High Yield i i

(Class T) JAHYX VA Bond 0.87 Y 1.78 14.99 1.81 1.14 3.04

0.86 Y

Federated Hermes VA Corporate -1.38 -14.67 -2.44 051 2.17
Corporate Bond Fund Bond

(Class A) FDBAX

PIMCO Total Return Fund Intermediate

(Admin Class) PTRAX VA Term Bond 0.71 Y -3.26 -14.30  -2.72 -0.22 0.86
Franklin U.S. Government Secs Intermediate i i i i

(Class A1) FKUSX VA Govt Bond 0.76 Y 3.31 10.32 3.14 0.80 0.09
Nationwide Gvt Money Market Fund Money

(Investor Shares) MIEXX VA Market 0.56 Y 1.17 1.23 0.48 0.90 0.48

Past performance is no guarantee of future performance.
Investment returns and principal value will fluctuate and the investors’ units, when redeemed, may be worth more or less than their original cost.

* New money rates are set every quarter, please call Nationwide to obtain the current new money rate.
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SECTION i
PROVIDER REPRESENTATIVES
NORTH DAKOTA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM SECTION
457 DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN

You are responsible for meeting with your provider to set up your account,
monthly payroll contribution, and beneficiaries.

Use the Investment Provider Listing on the NDPERS web site to find a provider near you:

https://www.ndpers.nd.gov/sites/www/files/documents/members-additional-information/all-457 -deferred-comp/provider-list.pdf

Contact the North Dakota Securities Department to check the background of an investment professional
before doing business.
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